

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



March 6, 2006

Kent Vander Loon McBride Quality Care Services Inc. P.O. Box 387 Mt. Pleasant, MI 48804-0387

RE: License #: AS370088019

McBride #1

235 S. Bamber Road Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Dear Mr. Vander Loon:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (989) 839-1144.

Sincerely,

Ronald Verhelle, Licensing Consultant

Office of Children and Adult Licensing 1509 Washington, Suite A P.O. Box 1609

Roulds Verhelle

Midland, MI 48641 (989) 839-1110

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AS370088019

Licensee Name: McBride Quality Care Services, Inc.

Licensee Address: 209 E. Chippewa

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Licensee Telephone #: (989) 772-1261

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Kent Vander Loon, Administrator and

Designated Licensee

Name of Facility: McBride #1

Facility Address: 235 S. Bamber Rd.

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Facility Telephone #: (989) 773-7058

Capacity: 6

Program Type: CLF/DD

MENTALLY ILL

II. Purpose of Addendum

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the license at McBride 1 to include serving the mentally ill in addition to developmentally disabled.

III. Methodology

On March 6, 2006, this licensing consultant received a Request For Modification Of The Terms Of The License from Kent Vander Loon, Administrator and Designated Licensee for McBride Quality Care Services, Inc.

On March 6, 2006, this licensing consultant received a revised Program Statement that included servicing of the mentally ill population at McBride 1.

On March 6, 2006, this licensing consultant reviewed Kent Vander Loon's experience and education.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

Kent Vander Loon is a college graduate and has over ten years of professional experience working with mentally ill adults in numerous adult foster care settings. Kent Vander Loon has demonstrated full capability of caring for mentally ill adults at other foster care facilities owned and operated by McBride Quality Care Services, Inc.

V. Recommendation

I recommend that McBride Quality Care Services, Inc., be licensed to serve mentally ill adults in addition to the developmentally disabled at McBride 1.

Ronddo Verhelle		March 6, 2006.
Ronald R. Verhelle	Date	
Licensing Consultant		